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New	Jersey	Local	Workforce	Development	Boards	(WDBs)	

 

 

WDB Area WDB Chair WDB Director WDB Office Address Website 
Atlantic	 Mr.	Riaz	Rajput	

Global Community Services 
 

Mr.	Francis	Kuhn	
Acting WDB  Executive 

Director 

Atlantic County WDB 
2 South Main Street, Floor 2 
Pleasantville, NJ 08232-2728 
Phone: (609) 485-0153 ext. 4809 
Fax: (609) 485-0067 
E-Mail: kuhn_francis@aclink.org 
 

 
https://atlanticcountywdb.c
om/  

 

Bergen	
	

Mr.	Mark	Bocchieri 
Director of External Affairs  

Verizon 

Ms.	Tammy	Molinelli 
Executive Director 

Bergen County WDB 
60 State Street, Room 200 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 
Phone: (201) 343-8830 ext. 4004 
Fax: (201) 996-6975 
E-Mail: tammol@bergen.org 
 

 
http://bergenworkforce.org/ 

Burlington	
	

Mr.	Tony	Mahon	
AJM Insurance 

Ms.	Kelly	A.	West	
Executive Director 

 

Burlington County WDB 
795 Woodlane Road 
P.O. Box 6000 
Westampton, NJ 08060 
Phone: (609) 265-5603 
Fax: (609) 265-5399 
E-Mail: kwest@rcbc.edu 
 

 
http://www.co.burlington.nj.u

s/327/Workforce-
Development-Board     

Camden	
	

Mr.	Robert	Weil	
Business Development 

Executive 
Conner, Strong & Buckelew 

 

Mr.	Jeffrey	S.	Swartz	
Executive Director 

Camden County WDB 
1111 Marlkress Road, Suite 101 
Cherry Hill NJ 08003 
Phone: (856) 751-1500 
Fax: (856) 751-4495 
E-Mail jeff@ccwib.com 
 

 
http://ccwib.com/home.html 
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Cumberland/Salem/	
Cape	May	

	

Mr.	Adalberto	Lopez	
Manager, Government and 

Public Affairs 
Atlantic City Electric 

	

Ms.	Allison	Spinelli	
Executive Director 

 
 

Cumberland/Salem/Cape May WDB 
3322 College Drive, PO Box 1500 
Vineland, NJ 08362-1500 
Phone: (856) 696-5660 ext. 3004 
Fax: (856) 238-6810 
E-mail: aspinelli@ccoel.org 
 

 
http://www.co.cumberland.
nj.us/content/22602/23188
/24016/25192.aspx  

 

Essex	
	

Mr.	Arthur	Cifelli	
Director 

The Venn Group 

Mr.	Sam	Okparaeke	
Executive Director 

Essex County WDB 
Hall of Records 
465 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd 
East Orange, NJ 07102 
Phone: (973) 621-2011 
Fax: (973) 395-8667 
E-Mail: sam.okparaeke@dol.nj.gov 
 

 
http://essexcountynj.org/econ

omic-dev-training-
employment/ 

Gloucester	
	

Mr.	Les	Vail	
Senior Manager, Business 

Development 
GreenCrown Energy	 

Ms.	Michelle	Shirey	
Director 

	

Gloucester County WDB 
115 Budd Boulevard 
West Deptford, NJ 08096 
Phone: (856) 384-6902 
Fax: (856) 384-6938 
E-Mail: mshirey@co.gloucester.nj.us  
 

 
http://www.gloucestercounty
nj.gov/depts/w/wib/default.a

sp	 

Greater	Raritan	
	

Ms.	Michelle	Satanik	
Chief Human Resources 

Officer 
Hunterdon Healthcare System 

 

Mr.	Paul	Grzella	
Interim Director 

 
 

Greater Raritan WDB 
360 Grove Street 
Bridgewater, NJ 08807 
Phone: (908) 218‐4300 
Fax: (908) 722-7823 
E-Mail:  grzella@co.somerset.nj.us 
 

 
https://www.thegrwdb.org/	 

Hudson/Jersey	City	
	

Chair:		
Andrew	D	Campbell	

President of Eastern Millwork  
 

Vice	Chair:			
Roger	Jones	

President of Roger Jones 
Associates 

Mr.		Benjamin	Lopez	Sr.	
Executive Director 

 

Hudson County-Jersey City WDB 
257 Cornelison Avenue, Room 6605 
Jersey City, NJ 07302 
Phone: (201) 420-3000 ext 2636 
Fax: (201) 395-4621 
Email: blopez@hcnj.us   
 

 
http://hcstonline.org/wdb/i

ndex.html	
 

Mercer	
	

Mr.	Keith	Secrest	
President  

Kinetics Industries Inc. 
 

Ms.	Virgin	Velez	
Director 

 
 

Mercer County WDB 
640 South Broad Street 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0954 
Phone: (609) 989-6824 
Fax: (609) 396-9563 
E-Mail: vvelez@mercercounty.org  

 
http://www.mercercounty.org

/boards-
commissions/workforce-
development-board-296 
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Middlesex	
	

Mr.	Gabriel	Lavigne	
Financial Advisor 

UBS Financial Services 	
 

Mr.	Kevin	Kurdziel	
Director 

Middlesex County WDB 
550 Jersey Avenue 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
Phone: (732) 745-3601 
Fax: (732) 745-4050 
E-Mail: kevin.kurdziel@dol.nj.gov 
 
 

 
https://www.mcwdb.org/	

   
  

 

Monmouth	
	

Mr.	Robert	Connolly	
Director of Operations, 

Contract Compliance 
BC Compliance Group 

 
 

Mr.	Lawrence	Sternbach	
Executive Director	

 

Monmouth County WDB 
17 Christopher Way 
Eatontown, NJ 07728 
Phone: (732) 683-8850 x 3711  
Fax: (732) 544-5458 
E-Mail:   
Lawrence.Sternbach@dol.nj.gov  
 
 

 
https://co.monmouth.nj.us/pa

ge.aspx?ID=3902   
 
 
 
 

Morris/	
Sussex/Warren	

Dr.	David	A.	Hollowell	
President 

D & D Associates 

Dr.		Jane	Armstrong	
Executive Director 

Morris-Sussex-Warren WDB 
P.O. Box 900 
Morristown, NJ 07963-0900 
Phone: (973) 829-8661 
Fax: (973) 829-8500 
E-mail: jarmstrong@co.morris.nj.us  
 
 

 
https://mswwdb.org/	 

Newark	 Angelique	Morrison	
L&M Development Partners 

Ms.	Sakinah	Hoyte	
Executive Director 

Newark WDB 
990 Broad Street, Floor 2 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Phone: (973) 733-5995 
Fax: (973) 733-4802 
E-Mail: Hoytes@ci.newark.nj.us 
 
 

 
www.nlwdb.org  

 
 
 

 

Ocean	 Ms.	Trish	Komsa	
Lakewood Development 

Corporation 
 

Ms.	Tracy	Maksel	
Director 

Ocean County WDB 
1027 Hooper Avenue 
Building 2, Floor 3 
Toms River, NJ 08754-2191 
Phone: (732) 506-5374 
Fax: (732) 288-7791 
E-Mail: tmaksel@co.ocean.nj.us  
 
 
 

 
http://www.co.ocean.nj.us/OC

/OCDHS/frmWDB.aspx 
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Passaic	 Ms.	Beth	Marmolejos	
Sr. Business Consultant 

Empire Blue Cross  
Blue Shield  

 

Mr.	Duwan	Bogert	
Director 

Passaic County WDB 
200 Memorial Drive  
Paterson, NJ 07505 
Phone: (973) 569-5082 
Fax: (973) 742-3030 
E-Mail: duwanb@passaiccountynj.org  
 
 
 

 
http://wdbpc.org/ 

Union	 Juan	Carlos	Dominguez	
Owner 

JJJ Distributors 
 

Mr.	Antonio	Rivera	
Director 

Union County WDB 
10 Elizabethtown Plaza 
Administration Building, Floor 4 
Elizabeth, NJ 07207 
Phone: (908) 527-4195 
Fax: (908)659-7406 
E-mail: arivera@ucnj.org 
 

 
http://ucnj.org/wdb/   

 


